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Officers:

Eric Engdahl, Presdent (2020-2022)
College of Education, California State University, East Bay, 25800 Carlos Bee Blvd., Hayward, CA 
94542; (510) 885-4599 (office); eric.engdahl@csueastbay.edu

Heidi Stevenson, President Elect (2020-2022)
Benerd School of Education, University of the Pacific, 3601 Pacific Avenue, Stockton, CA 95211;
(805) 403-0304 (cell); turkeyofthesea@gmail.com

Kimberly White-Smith, Vice President for AACTE (2020-2023)
LaFetra College of Education, University of La Verne, 1950 Third St., La Verne, CA 91750;
(909) 448-4583; kwhite-smith@laverne.edu

Michael Cosenza, Vice President for ATE (2020-2023)
School of Education, California Lutheran University, 60 W. Olsen Rd., Thousand Oaks, CA 91360;
(805) 493-3595; mcosenza@callutheran.edu

Virginia Kennedy, Past President (2020-2022)
Michael D. Eisner College of Education, California State University, Northridge; 1854 Grand Oaks Ave., 
Altadena, CA 91001 (home address); (626) 945-2878; virginia.kennedy@csun.edu

Board of Directors:

Ernest Black (2019-2022), CalStateTEACH, Office of the Chancellor, California State University, 401 
Golden Shore, Long Beach, CA 90802; (562) 951-4703; eblack@calstste.edu

Grace Cho (2020-2023), College of Education, California State University, Fullerton; 800 N. State 
College Blvd., Fullerton, CA 92834; (657) 278-3283; gcho@fullerton.edu

Anaida Colon-Muniz (2019-2022), Attallah College of Educational Studies, Chapman University, One 
University Drive, Orange, CA 92866; (714) 744-7955 (office); acolon@chapman.edu

Karen Escalante (2020-2023), College of Education, California State University, San Bernardino, 5500 
University Parkway, San Bernardino, CA 92407; (562) 225-3724; karen.escalante@csusb.edu

Betina Hsieh (2019-2022), College of Education, California State University, Long Beach, 1250 
Bellflower Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90840; (562) 985-1986 (office);betina.hsieh@csulb.edu

Sarah Johnson (2020-2023), School of Education, Fresno Pacific University, 1717 S. Chestnut Ave., 
Fresno, CA 93702; (559) 453-5569; sarah.johnson@fresno.edu

Shadi Roshandel (2020-2021), College of Education, California State University, East Bay, 25800 Carlos 
Bee Blvd., Hayward, CA 94542; (805) 452-6952; shadi.roshandel@csueastbay.edu

Terrelle Sales (2020-2021); Graduate Education Program, Vanguard University, 55 Fair Dr., Costa Mesa, 
CA 92626; (714) 619-6406; terrelle.sales@vanguard.edu

Mary Soto (2018-2021), College of Education, California State University, East Bay, 25800 Carlos Bee 
Blvd., Hayward, CA 94542; (510) 885-3028 (office); mary.soto@csueastbay.edu

Staff:

Alan H. Jones, Executive Secretary (2019-2022), Caddo Gap Press, 3145 Geary Blvd. PMB 275, San 
Francisco, CA 94118; (415) 666-3012 (office/home); alan.jones@ccte.org

Editors of CCTE Publications:

Reyes Quezada, Editor, Teacher Education Quarterly (2019-2022), School of Leadership and Education Sciences, 
University of San Diego, 5998 Alcala Park, San Diego, CA 92110; (619) 260-7453; rquezada@sandiego.edu

Terri Patchen, Editor, Issues in Teacher Education (2018-2021), College of Education, California State 
University, Fullerton, P.O. Box 6868, Fullerton, CA 92834-6868; tpatchen@fullerton.edu

Laurie Hansen, Editor, CCNews, College of Education, California State University, Fullerton; 1012 
Maertzweiler Dr., Placentia, CA 92870 (home address); (714) 390-6234 (cell); lahansen@fullerton.edu
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CCTE Committees:

Awards Committee Chair:
Mary Soto (see above under Board of Directors).

Communications Committee Co-Chairs:
Laurie Hansen (see above under editors).
Sarah Johnson (see above under Board of Directors).

Executive Committee Chair:
Eric Engdahl (see above under Officers).

Intersegmental Project Chair:
Jo Birdsell, School of Education, National University, 11255 N. Torrey Pines Rd., La Jolla, CA 92037; (848) 642-8365;
jbirdsell@nu.edu

Membership and Alliance Building Committee Co-Chairs:
Deborah Hamm, College of Education, California State University, Long Beach; 3523 Iroquois Ave., Long Beach, CA 90808 (home 
address); (562) 985-5525 (office) & (562) 739-5976 (cell); deborah.hamm@csulb.edu
Mona Thompson, College of Education, California State University, Channel Islands; 738 Woodlawn Dr., Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 
(home address); (805) 279-0261 (cell); almothomp@gmail.com
Susan Westbrook, California Federation of Teachers, 275 N. La Luna Ave., Ojai, CA 93023 (home address); (805) 646-3857 (home); 
(805) 746-1425 (cell); suew447@aol.com

Nominations and Elections Committee Chair:
Virginia Kennedy (see above under officers).

Policy Committee Co-Chairs:
Cindy Grutzik, Co-Chair for SPAN, College of Education, San Francisco State University, 1600 Holloway Avenue, San Francisco, CA 
94132; (415) 338-2687; cgrutzik@sfsu.edu
Nicol Howard, Co-Chair for Policy Planning, School of Education, University of Redlands, 1200 E. Colton Ave., Redlands, CA 92373;
(909) 748-8915; nicol_howard@redlands.edu
Pia Wong, Co-Chair for Legislative Action, College of Education, California State University, Sacramento; 1049 43rd St., Sacramento, 
CA 95819 (home address); (916) 402-5118; wongp@csus.edu

Research Committee Chair:
Cynthia Geary, College of Education, California State Polytechnic University, Pomona, 3801 W. Temple Ave., Pomona, CA 91768; 
(951) 532-1394; ckgeary@cpp.edu

Conference Committees:

Fall 2020 Conference Co-Chairs:
Eric Engdahl (see above under officers).
Vicki Graf, School of Education, Loyola Marymount University, 1 LMU Dr., Los Angeles, CA 90045; (310) 338-7305 (office); 
victoria.graf@lmu.edu

Spring 2021 SPAN Conference Co-Chairs:
Cindy Grutzik (see above under Policy Committee).
Nicol Howard (see above under Policy Committee).
Pia Wong (see above under Policy Committee).

Associated Organizations:

Association of Independent California Colleges and Universities-Education
Anita Flemington (President), LaFetra College of Education, University of La Verne, 1950 Third St., La Verne, CA 91750; (626) 379-
1445; aflemington@laverne.edu

California Alliance for Inclusive Schooling
Donald Cardinal (Co-Chair), Thompson Policy Institute for Disability and Autism, College of Educational Studies, Chapman 
University, One University Dr., Orange, CA 92866; (714) 997-6920 (office); cardinal@chapman.edu

California Association for Bilingual Teacher Education
Lyn Scott (President), College of Education, California State University, East Bay, 25800 Carlos Bee Boulevard, Hayward, CA 94542;
(510) 846-1801 (home); lyn.scott@csueastbay.edu

California Association of Professors of Special Education
Victoria Graf (President), School of Education, Loyola Marymount University, 1 LMU Dr., Los Angeles, CA 90045; (310) 338-7305 
(office); victoria.graf@lmu.edu

Southern California Professional Development Schools Consortium
Elizabeth Brown (President), School of Education, California Lutheran University, 60 W. Olsen Rd., Thousand Oaks, CA 91360; 
evbrown@callutheran.edu
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